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                                                                                                                                                             SAINT NAZAIRE MONTOIR 
 
                                                                                                                                                              PRECODING RNP RWY 25

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                                     AMDT 10/20                                                                                                                                           © SIA

RM
K

Le
g s

eq
ue

nc
e

Pa
th 

Te
rm

ina
tor

W
ay

po
int

 
Ide

nti
fic

ati
on

Fly
 O

ve
r

Di
re

cti
on

 M
AG

 
(°)

Di
re

cti
on

 T
ru

e 
(°)

Di
sta

nc
e 

(N
M)

Tu
rn

 di
re

cti
on

MN
M 

Al
titu

de
 

(F
L o

r A
MS

L f
t)

MA
X 

Al
titu

de
(F

L o
r A

MS
L f

t)
MA

X 
IA

S 
(kt

)
Ve

rtic
al 

an
gle

 
(°)

 / T
CH

 (m
)

NA
V 

Sp
ec

HL
DG

-
NI

TE
M

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

IF
NI

TE
M

-
-

-
-

-
30

00
-

-
-

RN
AV

 1 
/ R

NP
 A

PC
H

TF
IR

Z2
5

-
18

2
18

1.8
3.0

R
30

00
30

00
24

0
-

RN
AV

 1 
/ R

NP
 A

PC
H

TF
IR

Z2
5

-
-

-
-

-
30

00
30

00
24

0
-

RN
P 

AP
CH

TF
FR

Z2
5

-
25

4
25

3.7
4.6

-
-

-
-

-
RN

P 
AP

CH
TF

RW
25

Y
25

4
25

3.7
9.2

-
-

-
-

-3
,0°

/15
,2

RN
P 

AP
CH

TF
RZ

41
0

Y
25

4
25

3.7
3.0

-
-

-
22

0
-

RN
P 

AP
CH

DF
RI

MO
N

-
-

-
-

R
-

-
22

0
-

RN
P 

AP
CH

TF
RZ

41
2

-
91

90
.5

13
.2

R
-

-
22

0
-

RN
P 

AP
CH

TF
NI

TE
M

-
15

4
15

3.9
5

R
-

-
22

0
-

RN
P 

AP
CH

RN
P 

RW
Y 

25
-

MA
G 

VA
R 

20
20

    
 0.

3°
W

RE
F 

NA
VA

ID
 : N

TS

IN
A 

NI
TE

M

AP
CH


